I MINA'BENTE NEUBI NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2007 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 12(3)

Introduced by:

RJR Respicio
vc Pangelinan
AB Palacios
TR Muna Barnes
DLG Shimizu
JP Guthertz

Relative to amending Rule XXXI section 31.01 of the Legislative Standing Rules to provide copies of Mason's Manual of Legislative Procedure to all Senators of I Liheslaturan Guahan.

- 1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE ÑEUBINA LIHESLATURAN
- 2 GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Rule XXXI, Section 31.01 of the Legislative Standing Rules
- 4 adopts the Mason's Manual of Legislative Procedure; and
- 5 **WHEREAS**, the effective operation of *I Liheslaturan Guahan* requires that
- 6 all Senators utilize the Mason's Manual of Legislative Procedure; and now,
- 7 therefore, be it
- 8 RESOLVED, that Rule XXXI, Section 31.01 be amended to read as
- 9 follows;

	Speaker	Senator and Secretary of the Legislature
	MARK FORBES	RAY TENORIO
LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE DAY OF MARCH 2007.		
DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE ÑUEBI NA		
7	Guahan.	
6	Manual of Legislature Procedure to all Senators of I Liheslaturan	
5	Speaker shall provide a copy of the latest available edition of Mason's	
4	which are not inconsistent with these Standing Rules. The Office of the	
3	Liheslaturan Guåhan in all areas to	which they are applicable, and
2	edition of Mason's Manual of Legi	slative Procedure shall govern I
1	Section 31.01. The rules and procedures contained in the latest available	